## SRI LANKA RAILWAYS

## PROCUREMENT FOR THE SUPPLY OF 01 No. OF FORK LIFT 05 TON SRI LANKA RAILWAYS - IFB No - SRS F.8035

- 1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee (Major) on behalf of Sri Lanka Railways, Railway Head Quarters, P.O. Box 355, Colombo, Sri Lanka will receive sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the Supply of 01 No. of Fork Lift 05 Ton to Sri Lanka Railways.
- 2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedure.
- 3. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from **9.00am** to **3.00pm** on week days.

<b>Deputy General</b>	Manager (Procurement),
<b>Railway Procure</b>	ment Sub Department,
OlcottMawatha,	Colombo 10, Sri Lanka.
Telephone Nos.	: +94 (11) 2438078 or 94(11) 2436818
Fax No.	: +94(11) 2432044
Email	: srs.slr@gmail.com
Website	: www.railway.gov.lk

The bidders who have 10 year experience on supply of fork-lifts, complete at least 20 Nos. sales of fork-lifts within the last 10 years and having the local agency of the respective manufacturer for at least 5 years are eligible to bid.

Manufacturers having 10 years' experience in manufacturing and supplying the similar brand fork-lifts and having accredited ISO 9001:2008 quality assurance certificates for design and manufacture of fork-lifts is an eligibility requirement.

- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English Language may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address of the Office of the Railway Procurement Sub Department, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10, Sri Lanka from 03/10/2024 to 28/10/2024 up to 3.00 pm on payment of a non-refundable Procurement Fee of Rs. 4,400.00 only.
  - All bids must be accompanied by a Bid security. Amount of Bid security shall be **Rs. 75,000.00** and shall be an unconditional guarantee issued by Bank operating in Sri Lanka and approved by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka.

Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before **2.00pm** on **29/10/2024** and the bids will be opened immediately after closing of the bids. Bidders or their authorized representatives are requested to be present at the opening of the bids. Late bids will not be accepted.

The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee (Major), Office of the Procurement Sub Department, Sri Lanka Railways, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10.

6.

7.

The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee (Major) Sri Lanka Railways Ref. No. SRS/F. 8035